CITY OF Meeting Date: 5/15/2012

O X N A RD ACTION TYPE OF ITEM
Info/Consent

O Approved Recommendation (X

% O Ord. No(s). a Report
O Res. No(s). O Public Hearing (Info/consent)

O Other O Other

Prepared By: Cynthia Daniels é% Agenda I 0. j:’(’)
Reviewed By: City Managem City Attorney ,SMF Finance n, C, Other Windgar, Emmert
4 - I

DATE: May 7, 2012
TO: City Council
FROM: Cynthia Daniels, Project Manager-é :

Development Services Department

SUBJECT: Change Order 49 for Security Paving Co. Inc. for Project Specification No. PW03-
19 for Rice Ave/Santa Clara Ave Interchange Improvements at Highway 101, and
Special Budget Appropriation for “Highway 101—Rice Interchange”

RECOMMENDATION
That City Council:

1. Approve and authorize the Mayor to execute Change Order 49 for Project Specification No. PW03-
19 with Security Paving Co., Inc. to increase the amount by $314,134 (a total of $33,540,112.28)
for the Rice Avenue/Santa Clara Avenue interchange improvements at U.S. Highway 101
(Agreement No. A-7228).

2. Approve the appropriation of funds for $314,134 for Project Specification No. PW03-19 from the
Water Operating Fund to the “Highway 101—Rice Avenue” project for the Rice Avenue/Santa
Clara Avenue interchange improvements at U.S. Highway 101.

DISCUSSION

Background. Security Paving Co. Inc. was awarded the construction contract for the Rice
Avenue/Santa Clara Avenue interchange improvements at U.S. Highway 101 on October 20, 2009 for
$31,189,493.23. Work started in February 2010, Work includes constructing roadways and a bridge;
replacing city sewer, water, and drainage systems; and installing highway planting, irrigation, signals,
lighting, signs, public art, fencing, and electrical systems. The schedule at award was 743 calendar
days. The current completion date is May 14, 2012 (827 calendar days). The elapsed time is 97 percent
of the schedule. The project is over 80 percent complete. The project is expected to finish in September
2012. Attachment 3 is a summary of the approved change orders to date. The project is funded by a
combination of federal and state grants, an assessment district, HERO redevelopment funds,
California’s underground storage tank cleanup fund, and city contributions.

Change Order 49: Water Line in Ventura Blvd. The Environmental Resources Division requests a 12-
inch water line be placed beneath Ventura Blvd. before the construction is finished. The water line will




Security Paving Change Order, Rice/101 Budget
May 7, 2012
Page 2

remain empty until the line is ready for service. There are no city water facilities at Ventura Blvd. (a
city street) capable of serving the adjacent properties between Santa Clara Avenue and Del Norte Blvd.
Two mutual water companies serve the adjacent land uses. The cost is not-to-exceed $314,134, paid
from the Water Operating Fund’s capital outlay account. The extra work at force account is an estimate
of $15,000. The actual cost for the extra work at force account is the contractor’s accumulation of costs
allowed in the City’s specifications. The actual cost may be more or less than this amount. If the cost
exceeds the estimate, staff will return to the City Council for approval of a change order. The change
order increases the total contract changes to $2,036,485.05, which is 6.5 percent of the original award
amount,

Special Budget Appropriation. The Water Operating Fund (Fund 601) will pay $314,134 for the cost of
the change order for the water line at Ventura Blvd.

FINANCIAL IMPACT

The change order increases the contract by $314,134 to a total of $33,540,112.28. The special budget
appropriation increases the project budget for “Highway 101—Rice Interchange” Project No. 873114
by $314,134 to a total of $76,658,535. Adequate funds are available in the Water Operating Fund
(601} for this purpose.

CD
Attachment #1 - Change Order 49

#2 - Special Budget Appropriation
#3 - Summary of Approved Change Orders



CITY OF

OXNARD

214 So. C 8t, Oxnard, CA 93030~

{X] CONTR ADMIN
[X] ACCOUNTING

[X] CONTRACTOR

[X] PURCHASING SERVICE
[X] CONTRACT INSPECTION

Phone: 805-385-7871
Fax: 805-385-8329

CHANGE ORDER NO. CO0049

PROJECT: Hwy 101-Rice Ave. Interchange

TO: Joseph Ferndino
Security Paving
9050 Norris Ave.
Sun Valley, CA 91352
Phone: 818-767-8418
Fax: 818-767-3169

Acct No: 601-6010-843-8606

DATE: 4/23/2012
SPEC NO: PW03-19
CONTRACT NO: A-7228
P.0. NO: 3516 / 3611
Proj No: 873114 Amt: - $314,134.00 100%

Total Amount:  $314,134.00  100%

You are hereby directed to make the following changes in this contract:

DESCRIPTION:
' CO#49-12-in Water Ln. Ventura Blvd.

CO#49-Installing a 12-inch water line on Ventura Blvd. within the project's limits. Water line fo service properties within C|ty that are
located in Nyeland Acres area; work to be done prior to final asphalt lift being instalied and save digging up new work.

REASONS FOR CHANGES:
Customer Request

ltem Description Stock#

Quantity Units

Unit Price Tax Rate Tax Amount Nét Amount

00001 install 12-inch Water Ln. 1.000 ‘ $314,134.00  0.00% $0.00  $314,134.00
1. Amount of original contract $31,189,493.23
2. Sum of prior change orders $2,036,485.05
3. Sum of contract prior to this change order $33,225,978.28
4. Amount of this change order $314,134.00
5. Sum of contract including this change order $33,540,112.28
Contract time will be changed by
Completion date of this change order is 5M14/2012
AR J W
City Council/Mayor . Date " Contractor Date
Attest: City Clerk / Date
Lt tins Dlencit, N A
Prgject Manager Date Director of Public Works Date
Contract Compliance Review Committee Date
Es 202
B gethraTs M Date
é&/l-w/ L0812~
City Manager Date
Expeditid Page L of | City of Oxnard - Change Order [ co_0la
ATTACHMENT

paGE_ L OF 7. ..



Sheet 1 of 6

CITY OF OXNARD
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

: Change Requested by: Engineer O Contracter
CCO NUMBER SUPPL. NUMBER | CONTRACT NO. | ROAD FEDERAL NUMBER(S)
49 0 PW03-19 HIGHWAY 101 at RICE AVE. STPL-5129(012), ESPL5129(058),

HPLUL-5129(051), HPLUL-5129(056),
TILUL-5129(057), HPLUL-5129(063)

Contractor

TO Security Paving Co., Inc. _
You are directed fo make the following changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in
the plans and specifications for this confract. NOQTE: This change order is not effective until approved by the Engineer.

EXTRA WORK AT AGREED LUMP SUM PRICE:

As shown on sheets 2 through 5 of this change order, and as directed by the Engineer, provide all labor,
equipment, materials, tools and incidentals to install a 12-inch water line, Installation of this 12 water line shall
include the items listed in the table below. For this work, the Contractor shall receive and accept the agreed
lump sum of $220,120.00. This sum constitutes full and complete compensation for doing all the work by
reason of this change order including all markups and no additional compensation will be made.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UM U/P Cost Total

11-12" Tie-in 1 EA $ 3.,850.00 $ 3,850.00

2 - Under-Crossings 2 EA $ 5,800.00 $ 11,600,00 -

3 - AirVac 3 EA $ 4,450.00 $  13,350.00 |
4 - Blow-offs 3 EA $3,925.00 $ 11,775.00

5 - Fire Hydrant 3 "EA $7,525.00 $ 22,575.00 B
6 - 12" PVC Water Main 1,730 LF  $65.00 $ 112,450.00
7 - 8 PVC Water Main 40 EA $61.25 $ 2,450.00
8-12"Tee 3 EA $ 2,200.00 $ 6,600.00
9 - 12" Gate Valve 6 EA $2,985.00 $ 17,910.00
10 - 8" Gate Valve 1 EA ) $197500 | $ 1,975.00
11 -12" End Cap 1 EA $350.00 $ 350.00
12 - 8" End Cap 1 EA $235.00 $ 235.00
13 - Dewatering 1 LS $ 15,000.00 $  15,000.00
Grand Total=| $ 220,120.00

ariachvent_ /.

PAGE & OF 7.




CCO#49
Sheet2 of 6
PW03-19

EXTRA WORK AT AGREED UNIT PRICE:

As directed by the Engineer, provide all labor, equipment, materials, tools and incidentals to perform the tasks
listed below for the installation of the 12" water line mentioned above. For this work, the Contractor shall
receive and accept the agreed unit prices for each item listed below, according to the following table:

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UM U/P Cost Total

1 - Pothole _ 16 EA $ 825.00 $ 13,200.00

2 - Sawcut and Remove

Exist AC 7,080 SF $2.25 $ 15,930.00

3 - Traific Control (Per 15 EA $1,650.00 | $ 24,750.00

Day)

4 - Place Temp

AC/Replace Road Section 7,080 SF §3.55 § 25,134.00
Total =| $ 79,014.00

This sum constitutes full and complete compensation for doing all the work by reason of this change order
including all markups and no additional compensation will be made. All work shall be in accordance with the
applicable specifications. Traffic control shall be per the WATCH manual.

EXTRA WORK AT FORCE ACCOUNT:

As directed by the Engineer, provide all labor, equipment, material, tools and incidentals to perform additional
potholing, and remove and replace asphalt concrete.

Estimate of Extra Work at Force Accdunt: $15,000.00

Estimated Cost.: [] Decrease Increase $314.134.00

By reason of this order the tlme of completlon wnl be adjusted as foilows Deferred

— (F'RINTNAME&TITLE) —
Andres Roldan, P. E., Resident Engineer : 42; 2_4_ (2,/
V .. DATE
(.[.:l’R.’INT NAME & TLETL.E) . . . DATE
Robert Hearne, P. E., Project Manager 4.25.12

Contractor acknowledges that all costs and scheduls impacts (if any) assoclated with work identified in this change order are included.
NOTE: If you, the contractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your attention is directed to the requirements of the
the ordered work and frlmg a wrltten protest w1th|n the time therein speclfied

s _ec:|f|cat|on as

(PRINT NAME & TITLE) — DAT
Chris Wenzel, Project Manager 724 2

ATTACHMENT . / e /

PAGE_ 2. OF 2. ..



PLOT SCALE:1:70.85

PLOT DATE 4/24/2012 9:04:20 AM

CITY OF OXNARD - CALIFORNIA
VENTURA BLVD. IMPROVEMENTS
12" POTABLE WATERLINE
PW 12-09

SHEET INDEX
Sl REF CESCRIPTION
ND. NO.
o T-M TILE SHEET
a2 P 127 POTABLE WATER NQTES & DEJAILS
a3 Pw—02 12" POTABLE WATER FLAN & PROFILE — STA 1+00 10 STA 10400
o4 Py-03 12" POTABLE WATER PLAN & PROFILE «~ STA 10400 TO STA 1843156

SURVEY NOTES

ST

BENGH MR .

THE VERTICAL DATUM OF THIS SURVEY 1S NAVDEA PER GPF TIES AMD GEOW WMODELING

(LEGIDGE) TO WCPID 364, HAVING AN ELEVATION OF T2fF,

BASS OF BEARMGE:
THE BASKS ¢ BEARRIGS & COORDINATES fCR THIS SURVEY ARE COSBI, ZONT 5 EPOCH -
1835.0 A% DETERMINED BY GPS TIES TO MONUMENTS SHOWM ON 5! RS B3.

FaN

PLOT B Orogory Musser

AL B por s
Contract Change Order No._ 49

36-PP SAVE DATES 4/24,/2012 B:80;10 AL

Sheet 3 of 6 .

Contract No.__ PW03-19 o

RECOMMENDET: FOR APPROVAL y RECGRD DRAWMNG REVISIONS |

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WORK SHOWN ON DRAWNG Mo,  [(Te Do L2 gy
12-84A SHEET No. 1 THRQUCH 4, MARKED AS “RECORD

Enguasring - Surveying - Fsring
. o FaCEREMart -

AT OATE  FIRE DEPARTMENT BATE DRAWKE", HAS BEEN CONSIRUCTED I CONFORMANCE WTH
1227 Dl Merla Rood, Sally 200, Comorkis, ©. $3010 LIKES AMD GRADES AS SHOWN CH SAID PLANS, ORAWINGS,
Phone: [30) 61-0705 Fax: {905] 910251 REFFRENCED SPEGIFICATIONS, AND APPROVED CHANGE

PUBLIG WORKS DATE GROERS, 45 INDICATED N THE REVISION 8L0CK.
SMLVADDR CONTRERAS  pave: z [SURVEY HOTES & X UTL ADWSTUENT
SALUADOR CONTRERAS | pATE: QA/24/2012 BATE FERATURE L 1
PROEXT 242
RLE 66720
V0. 204,09 201489, 69_WATCRLdwy HAME _ WSPECTDR - oy

PAABNG: 1 \aoad\rerk\Z01 47020147, 08~vantur bivd phose 1\chd\20147.06 _wmardug

AT o A AR R



PLOT SCALE:1:75.85

H
.
g
¢
g
3
:

PLAT EcGregory Musasr

SAVE DATE: 4/24/2002 8:36:10 An

s8-pp1

GENERAL NOTES FOR_WATER IMPROVEMENTS

Koo what's belove.
Call Imfﬂnyuudia.

THE WATER SYSTEM SHALL BE CONSTRUGTED iN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST
EDIMICNS OF THE Q7Y OF OXNARD DEPARTMENT GF PUBLIC WORKS STANDARDS,
"STAHDARD SPEGIFICATIGNS FOR FUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCHON" (ﬁl“‘\“ﬂ) AND THE
CIFY OF DXNARD STAMDARD 1ANG DEVELQPMEMT SPECIFICATONS.

S%Tﬁlﬁ SHALL NOTFY 'I;H'E INSPEC'IIDH DAASICR AND AL DTHER INTERESTER
ARFANEE FOR A PRECONSTRUCTION CORFERENGE 48 HOURS PRIOR TO
THE SEGINNING OF GDNS‘I'R\K:‘I‘WV {PHONE TS?—UBIB).

AT I.EAST TVO { ﬁ WMNG DAYS PRIGR TO COWMMENCING AN\’ EXBAVATIQN THE
SCAMCE ALERT OF SOUTHERH

U.S.A. AT BH W DETAIN AN INBUTRT I!ENWICAYIDM NUMEER
MID TU RE ITY DHNERS TO GR CTHERWIE INDICATE
HJBQJRFACE FES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE
Lm\ AND DEFTH OF M.l UTILMES, NCLUTING ALL SERVICE CGR!
WHECH HAVE BEEN MARKFD BY THE R IYE DWHERS AND WHAE!-I IIAY AFFECT
OR BE AFFECTED BY 115 OPERATIONS. THE COMTRACTCR SHALL T/
PREC_'%ITIOTPEARY MEASWRES 7O PROTECT ALL UTLITES AND ALL mﬁiﬁ ourn

TS NECESSARY PRIOR TO SELGMMING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE OBTANED
BY TIE CONTRACTOR.

THROUGHOUT At PHASES OF CONSTRUDTION. INCLUDING SUSPENSIOH OF o uoi,
UNTL FINA, ACCEPTANCE OF CONTRACTOR SHALL KEER
WORK SITE CLEAN AHD FREE FRON RUBEER mn DERRIS  THE. EBNTMI:TDR
SHEEFING AN
NG DUST FENGES OF OTHER WENEODS 43 DIRECTED BY MIE
GITY THRGLUGHOUT THE CONSTRUCTION OFERATICN,

THE ummm SHALL KEEP A STRICT RECORD OF THE LOCATION OF ALL
MAMS ANC [y "HIS MFCRUATICN SHALL EBE SUBMITIED TO THE

FITTI E

CTY OF DXNARD PUBLIC WORKS DEPY CERTIRIED “AS-BUILT PLANS.

THE "AS—ELAL" PLANE SHALL BE sraun’rm BY THE TEVELOPER'S ENGINEER BIFORS
THE RELEASE FOR OCCUPANTY WATER METER NSTALLATION.

AL DAMAGE STREETS. NCLUDING HALL
CURBS OR m!’ FWEHINE. OR TO PRIVATE
SOLE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR TO THE EWNGINEER'S SATISFACTION,

SAMCUT EXISTMNG PAVEMENT T0 A CLEAN STRAKHT EDUE AS DIRECTED
BY THE CITY MNSPECTOR

PAVEWENMT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT SHALL BE N COMPORMANCE WTH
THE GITY OF OMMARD STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. COMPACTION
EFFORTS SHALL NOT DISTURB ACWACENT STREET STRUCTURAL SECTION.
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FOR ANY SUCH DAMAGE

ALL VHDERGROUMD SEWER, STORM DRAIN, AND WATER PIPELMES, ELECTRIC

PR CONSTRUCTION OF CURBS, SUTTERS,
SHEWALKS AND PAVEMENT.

AT LEAST TwO (2] WORGNG DAYE BEFORE WWG EXCJVA'IW FW
BIE WATER, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL AND EXPOSE THE
UTILITIES AT ALL CROSSINGS AND AT THE FOINT OF TIE~M.

MMMMTHESTEMEREPMEB\'DM
n:m' CF UXNW \l'M'ER SUPERIVTENDENT PRIOR 70 THEIR WODIFICATION.

(CITT OF OXNARG ORDINANCE MO 2219) A SEPARATE
!’BIIIT THE CITY IS REQURED PRIOR 70 DRILLING, ALTERING OR
ABANDONING A WATZIR WELL.

STATION SHOWN ON WATER DRAWNGS ARE ALONG CENTERUNE OF WATER MAIN.

THE CONTRACTOR 1§ RMEBTQWMMMG SURVEY MOMIMENTATION
OURING GRADING CONTRACTOR SHALL
g;ﬂ#é@ RELOGATE PNY Bﬁm SJRUE\’ MONUMENTATION &T THE DIRECTION

SEPARATION OF SEWER, WATER, RECYCLED WIATER, AND STORM ORAD
SHALL BE M OONFORMANCE WTH THE LATEST REQKAREMENTS OF THE
STRTE OF CALFORMIA DEPARTMENT OF HEAL'IPL

SYATE

ICAL TRENCH SHORING SHALL CONFORM OF THE
DF cALrFOﬂmA. DIVISICA OF INDUSTRI (¥| Am OS5 HA s‘mmmws.
TRACTOR SHALL HAVE DS EXCAVM':DN PERMIT {COPT TC CITY).

muﬁs SHANL BF BACKFILLED DN ADCOREANCE. WTH OiY QFW»\R.D STANDART
PLATES.

AHDTESNNGTHENEWNSIALLHIDNSHMLBEDUMFLETEPRIDRTO
mmmmmnﬂmmszms‘nmm THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SEE
MTAI.LVMJESNTIESYSTEM AN OPEN AFTER THE TEST.
SERVICES WITH NOURLE HETE STOPS, TAL ASSEUALY AND WETFR BOX S!M-L
BE INSTN.LH) PER GITY OF DMNARD STAMDARD PLAN PLATES BY THE DONTRACT
TPEUW@'WHB\HLLSETT\'EHEI‘ER AFTER FINANCIAL ARRANCEMENTS ARE

NLVRLUESWLLEMRSG&TEVAWESURWWWLMQOF

COATED WITH AN APPROVED THERM!

.u.!.vautmmummwmmmaﬂemmiwmwmﬁwnmm

OF THIS PROJECT.

12 QAUGE COPPER LOCATION WHIE SHALL BE INSTALLED ON ALL P.AC. FIPE MAINS ARD

ON 14 GAUBE INSULATED POLYETHYLENE WATER SERVICES.

ALL FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL BE BRONZE. BURYS AND SPGOLS SHALL BE COATED

DN THE NTERIOR FERROUS SURFACES WITK AN APPROVED THERMO TYPE EPOXY.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVDE THE WATER VWSO WK 43 HOURS ADWNCED HOTICE
WHEN REGUESTING VALVE GLOSURES,

AT LEAST THD BAYS
BEFCRE YOU TIG

ATTACHMENT \

PAGE ,é OF ;

ROUTES, ALLEYS, SIDEWALKS,
SHALL BE REPARED AT THE

WATER_CONSTRUCTION NOTES

0]
®
@

@

@
@ syt
®
®
0]
@
®

CONSTRUCT $2° CO00 CLASS 235 PUC WATER MAIN PER CITY OF CHNARD STENDARD
PLATES 15, 156 AND BD2. WAINTAIN MIKMUM 427 COVER FRoW FINISHED SURFACE
CONSTRUCT 12712712 TEE WITH OME (1) 12" GATE VALVE AMD THRUST EADCK PER
OTY OF DXNARG SYANDARG PLATES 320 {CASE ), 21, 22, 302 AND 303
CONSTRUCT 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY {4"x¢™ 2K, JONES 4-13775 OR APPROVED EDLAL)
WTH 12’ GA'IE VAI.VE FER CITY OF OXNARD STANDARD PLATES 202, 300, 302, 301 71

cmsmum 12 "2 xlz' JEE MTH e (1) 12" GATE VALVE AMD THRUST BLOCK PER
TITY OF OXNARD STAND TES 320 (CASE 1), 21, 72, 302 AMD 303 AND PER
DETAL ", sua-:rpw—m.
COHSTHUCT 27 NR-VAGUUY YALVE PER GTY OF QHHARD STANIARD PLATES 333 AND
300, ENCLOSURE SHALL BE 20736 ARMORCAST EMCLOSURE PART #PB00Z002.
CORSTRUET 4~ amw—urr ma&vmuwwum STANDARD PLATE 307,
wh\mnun‘ ', JONTS J-3775 O APPROVED EQUAL)
Pmawerumnmsmmmmmm 00, 302, 303, 21 THROUGH 24 AND 28.
?um;c’;‘r ENDCAP ANG THRUST BLOCK PER CITY OF CXNARD STAHDARD PLATE 320
cﬁusmuc'r\z‘adzw‘rEEnmcms (1) & GAYE VALVE AND (1} 12" GATE VALE VE
D THRUST BLOCK PER GITY OF DXARD STANDARD PLATES 320 (Cast: ). 2, 22,

WN?I'RUCTF G500 CLASS 235 FVD WATER MAM PER CITY OF QMNARD STANDARD

PLASES 15, 16 AND 60Z MANTAIN MNMUA 42" GOVER FRON FIMISHIED SURFACE.

CONSTRUCT 12° 800 CLASS 506 PVC WATER MAIN AT ALL UTILITY UNDERCROSSINGS PER

OITY OF QXNARD STANDARD PLATES 15. 16, 313, 320 AND EOZ

DDNSWUCT 120 2.'2.5' VERTICAL ELBOW AND CONCRETE ANCHOR BLOCK PER DETARL "A",
AINED JONTS MAY 8F SUBSTITUTED IN UEL OF THRHST BLOCKS IN

NGDMDANCE WI'IH CITY OF CRMARD SI'NDARI! PLATE 313, NQTE n

wusrmcnz' 215 VERTCAL ELEOW AND CONCRETE THRUST ELOCK PER OITY COF

OXNARD STANDARD PLATE 320, CASE 3. RESTRAINED -KIMYS II-H'I BE SUBSTTUTED I
wﬁu‘i THRUST BLOCKS IH ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF CXNARD STAMDARD PLATE 313,

LEGEND
v PROPCSED WATER
w ENSTING WATER
% —— ENSTING STOAM DRAN
s ENSTING SEWER
— ¢ DISTING GAS
e COWH DISTING COMMUNICATION CONDUT

EMSTING OVERHEAD WIRES
f—— DISTNG ELECTRICAL CONDUIT
-— ROAD CENTERUNE

H OR PROPERTY LINC

CITY STANDARD TES USED FOR THIS PROJECT
PLATE HUMBER TME
1516 GENERAL REQUREMENIS — PG FIPE
2122 GENERAL REQURENENTS — GATC VALVES

22-2% gnsrw. REQUIREMENTS — FIRE HYDRANTS

VALYE HOX INSTALLATION

BLOWOET INSTALLATION

COMBINATION AR=VYACIIUM YALVE PUSTALLATION
RELOCATION OF WATER MAIN & FIRE HYGRANT LATERALS
THRUST BLOGAINS

G
STAMDARD TREMCH BACKFILL RECLIREMENT

BuzhyEnugE

Contract Change Order No. 49

Sheet

Contract No.

A of 6

PW(3-19

EASTING 177
(o] lmmmz\

ANCHOR BLOCK TABLE

TOTAL VULUWE
PIPE SIZE BEND Pﬁ;ﬂmﬂ mﬁlﬁl oF Btm(
NG MATERW. ANGLE PSt

[:3 CI00 Py “5 25 5085 £
€ cooa Pve ns 25 2583 ]
] C300 v £ n5 9,040 97
e 900 FVC p-2g ns 4610 50
12 500 Pve 45 5 20,342 g
12 €O00 PV 2y 5 10570 121

VERTICAL ANCHOR BLOCK

*THE fIHAL DIMENSIONS OF ALl ANCHOR BLOCKS SHALL BE APPROVED @Y THE CITY REPRESENTATIVE
FRIDR T0 PLACHG CONCRETE.

“ounmi}:)rm ANCHOR BLOCKS SHALL BE 450-C—20DD M ACCORDANCE WTH SSPWC TARE

200 -1.3.2(A)

MNOTE: RESTRAINED JOINTS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED N LIED OF THRUST BLOCKS IN ACCORDAMCE WITH
CITY OF OKNARD STANDARD PLATE 373, NOTE 11

VERTICAL ‘THRUST BLOCKING BN
W5 PER Y OF GXNARD STANDNRD FLATE 20 =/
PROPI
THRUST BLOCK:
PROFOSED Wl PROPOSED M4
e moecemy R ne

foo

PROPOSED BOCTED STEEL
ADAPTOR SUEEVE DOUPLRIO

BOTER:
1. FELD VERIFY EOSTNG FIFE NATERIAL AND DIAMETER FIOCR 1D ORDERMNG STEEL GOUPLING.

CONNECTION TO_EMISTING WATERLINE (B
RIS W

CAUTION:

UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES

ALL UNSERGROUND UTILITIES OR STRUCTURES REPORTED BY THE CWNER OR THOSE SHOWN ON HECCORDS
EXAMINED ARE

THESE PLANS OR
RSSUME LIABILITY, AND AGREE TD HOLD THE

RB’DNSEILIT{ T0 ND'IF\’ THE OWHERS OF THE UTLITES OR

INDICATED WATH THEIR APFROXIMATE LOCA'IIW AHD EXTENT. THE CONTRACTOR, BY ACCERTING
WCCEEDING D\EMBIE IANT THERETO, UNOFRSTANDS THAT THEY AGREE TO

FOR ANY LABIUTY FOR DAMAGE
CE OF UNDEHGRO\MD UTILITES OR STRUCTURES TED T
PUEUC RECORDS EXAMINED, LOCATED AT VARIANCE WMTH THAT
INED. THE CONTRACTOR I3 EEAARED T0 TAKE I}ﬂE PRECAUTIGHARY

AT THE SLTE. IT SHALL BE THE CONTR) 5
STRUCTURES COMCERNED BEFORE STARTING 10

Rood, Sita 200
Pron {205} 9610706

Fenfiehd & Smifh
Enginering=Sunmy|og- Plmesng
~COnETUCtion MARLQEVENE -
Comorly, Gh 93020
o (A5} 083281

SALVADDR mm DATE: 04/24/2012

20147.60_WATER<vg

AT s \woad\nork 201477\ 20147.08 —wonlura bivd phase 1\eMINZO147.00_ner cg

:
¥

ST .




PLOT DATE: 4/24/2012 :0% 36 AM

PLOT Bn Oregery Uuseer

E6=PP1 SAVE DATE: 8/24/2012 &:85:10 AN

T
: 90
e [ A
Tl T -F .
ot 5 +
I & o o B
T " ] "
SRR gl 8 s e -
v T = R i _ L
i & @ =4 R
&0 Nl i 3 T
_Bf i %) o T 8o
o
1 =
Y
: :
5 il
n 70
Bac; =
2] Chod]
60 &0
1+00 24410 3400
B ARE . VENTURA BLVD. CL PER
- FYERANT R CALTRANS FROL § 07003434
2 e o ol )
5} X, 157 WP WATER FER =
TITY DG, § B5—94a
g o 12 = =2
£ i WATER PER Q1T 5 33, LINE TABLE
Bl o &’ Bnm 2 87-1678 3 ik
% - i —
2 sE:a% . = §'-'1E§ WA OO 00
2 §laxg E 0 z AT 45 E
3 :§§ i s i oz 40 STE
Z|=8 e 2
P ! GBS —fhads, = 543 13 4
P A g PR
5 J Za A 45 12'E
(D
‘ & E g TABLE
& SANTA CLARA AVE. UL, PER
= , {7 BALTRANS PROL # 5700343+ RADMS | LENGTH
= _ — 003434, 30000 | nee
T # o000 | son
WAICHLINE_STA_ S+00 EX. 307 "—p N “ E D
SANT, ? = Rl ?<J" ﬁ_— 244523 | 27258
ATCLARA AVE - 000 | 21038
A
12 PVC WATER PER CALTRANS
BROL F 07-003434 &, 2° /é
. HP GAS
Sheet _5 of
WATER CONSTRUCTION NOTES
CONSTRUCT 12° CS00 CLASS 235 PV WATER NAIN PER GITY OF OIARD STANDARD (B) CONSTRUDT 12° €300 CLASS 305 PVD WATER MAIN AT ALL UTILITY UNDERCRASSINGS PER
PLATES 15, 16 AND 602 MAMTAN MMMUM 42" COVER FROM PMISHED SURFACE. Y OF e:nmoz-irmnm FLATES 15, 16, 313, 320 AND BGZ. o
CGNSTRUGY 12" 22.5° VERTICAL ELBOM AMD CONCRETE ARCHOR BLOGK PER DETAL "A',
e T T e 0 e v e v e e @) G e A R I
(3) CONSTRCT &~ FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMELY (44", JOWES 3775 OR APPROVED EQUAL} “ { NDARD PLATE 313, NOTE 11,
WTH 12° GATE VALVE PER OITY OF OMMARD STANDARD PLATES 202, 300, 302, 303, 2 ® m‘éﬁmr&;ﬂg.& VIR e G
THRAWTEH 24 AND 2B 3
CONSTRUGT 127672%02° TEE WiH GNE () 127 GATE VALVE ARD THRUST BLOCK PER ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF OXNARD STANGARD PLA 1527 Dot Norlt Poad, Suta 290 Comacife,
CITY OF CHNARD STANDARD PLATES 20 (CASE 4%, 21, 22, 302 AND 303 AND PER Phow: {605) 491-708 . Fur [605] 80
DETAIL "@", SHEET PW=01.
{5) CONSTRUCT 3~ AR--VACUUN VALYE PER CITY CF OKNARD STANDARD PLATES 303 AND Las-re
306, ERCLOSURE SHALL BE 207536 ARMORCAST ENCLOSURE PART [6002002. SHLVADIV: CONTRERAS (ATE:DA/24/2012 L3
{E) CONSTRUCT 4" ELON—OFF ASSEVELY PER CITY OF DXNARD STAMDARD FLATE 307. w3 o d
e 12—04A

CRAWING Y\ agar \prork \ I3 1 470E0147.00 ~vonturs biwd phove Thchi\20147.00_water.dvg

ATEACHMENT_ |
PacE_(2_OF

¢




mo.N..a!moﬁ

kll_u_.lumzms_.aﬁﬁ

Bup aI0RTgD LY IDZAIAIINL SBUNd (MG OFUSA =B’ LOE\LE|DZAOMNPOIGN, Lz OHIVED

awsbng fiobaapiAB 407 WY 01829 BI0S/HE/Y ALY 3WS  Kd-3T

¥ 82:60%0 2I0Z/¥Z/41alva 1ot

- - EOE_GHY 20T
RS iyt 22 "1z {1 3BV 028 SAUYM OuvONYIS QEVHKD S0 ALD ¥3d SO0 IS QNY
sk 3n TWA TLYD 24 (1} Oy IATWA w0 0 (1) 3N MLM T3 AL Lonkshos {3)
ZIOR/F2 vO-AIYE T SROUINDT B TS "L 2LON IO .nimrﬁSuw.%uv
IS L4 MYANLS NI 40 LD Kl JIPIII0Y M ST LSOEHL 20 0T 07 N GIVGNYLS RANKD 40 ALID ¥4 JD0I2 LSML Y 4an ®
TELLISENE 39 AN SLNGP (GHIVELSIY ¥ J9v0 OEL JIV1d QHVONVLS (RMHXD P QUGS TUYNKD —hona oD
(eTt9S (506) S04 scat-iu [so0) e 40 AU i ¥0TH LSTRAL ATNOS 0NV ACES WO 572 .21 5nksnoo @) Bn.uownﬂu._uuk »Ehmumaqﬂzmbﬁﬁuwnﬁﬁm“wwumtgm uuﬂ_vm% weC ®
WIS KO VRO 02 S PN M PO ZEE ' TLLALON 'SIE IV QUVONYLS GHYNXO 40 AUD KL SONVONCOOY E
6 S e o s 1 224 5 0 SENONE YO 5.00 U EWBESOY s o Sl PAOIS SO 53 S S P 3 B ()
e ¥, WL30 i0C %07E HOMONY ZLTAONOD GWV MOGTE TILAIA STE 7k Lonsos (B . . B2 Gy $T HIOUHL
- s doaoabg 208 ONY OZC O 'SL 'SL SIYId TIANYLE CIVIXS 0 LD 1Z O0F 'T0R 00 Z0T SALVIA (QUYGHYLS SEWIHO J0 MK 0 INIWA ALYD 24 HUW
NSO T af3d SONISSCHMIONN ALMUEN TI¢ 1¥ HivA LBLWM OAd SOE 5SS 0060 21 LoMUishoS (i) (VT3 DUV HO SLAT—T GINOT, HEx,e, ) AWAISY NGO 3 L9 Lofitishoo ()
“FOVRNS CIHSINL WO MINGC Z¥ MIPINIA NIYLRIVI 00 ANY B} 'L STV YNNG CIHSINLL WOMS GO 25 MOMLIA HIVLNYIY T09 ONV B 'S) S3Lvid
QUTANVIS VIO S5 AL H3d N YEIMM Jhd SFF SSYD 0567 8 Lonaisied (G} QUYINYLS QYviies 40 ALID ¥3d MIYR MILYHM DAd SEE SSYD 0063 .Zh LOMMLSHOD ()
SALON NOLLOMIESNOD ¥3ILvM
GT-S0Md oNweRu0D
$eoe00-c0 # “P0Nd
: _ SNVALTYO X34 A3V IAd L8
9 jo G I29Ug o .Tﬁ\?lll /
6 ONI9pI0 QMQNEU 1DBNUOY ﬁ LO1 AVAHOIH - &
[ON Ferciy s "
_ \-N— «a WA u:swﬁ . —
yizor | 0% | 2006 | 83 D i JWI'/ T S&...xe... k] e ek
srez | oomor | Zeaeey | e == vy i R 2T =
WokT | srirva | vron |vem o N W gora T | O _L
3
YL IAUND = H = I - - " w0
35% 50 N | Bzoc | T3 - s an 2 &
—=] 4 o)
an g6 am| wp | ﬁa}. 2|4 [ it
o TR
v 0N | sse | B Z|lm = n, £ 3 4 *
ml - S i
S s oes | s | & i Mw+§%,.¢ww_.#u@ RS v .muanw;
A e m gl P oA vanivas {amas .p%
WAT 50 3% | T | 91 s @ N nAMKET o A
NCILTRINE | KNG | 3T .”.m . \\nm-
H INTHOLH Ha3s | Y%, p
TEvE 3NN YR 3% 7 z
Hatvm
23
0gHEL 00+3t OO+LL 18 0051 oyl [0 Oo+EZL oo+l Co+OL
=i D
S| ZoicH
I —
o [
B ksl N
o oL, [Ty N v hedae L sfaiton afLFoy v. =N
N = ) Sl )
i E@Wﬁ: {7 ] 7 7] = pa W T R
B | - A i b N i
[T T E I T s e e e A A g A s ] &
i ol {2 T 10 T O O s v s o | ™ -
oL E |20 o1 T T ] =l T = i [
% zy] i [ ) I .
[t TT Tt L [IERE 1
ki o Y p® S S ES T N S L S L B = I u_ P & %
[ enfen |mi o T L ALY [ E:
R LD ET I e b
1 sy oy £ & 55 I 3 N ™ o
I AR LERE 1 = e e
D1 T FE 1 i B ¥ o :
08 res ! TH M h ad p EEl EN Y b4 oz
- EY %u_ OF BLoWA 1{ i
i B 2 3| vy
rerk b b=
i o8




REQUEST FOR SPECIAL BUDGET APPROPRIATION

Department: Development Services Date: May 7, 2012
Project/Program Transportation Planning
Manager: Cynthia Daniels Phone: 385-7871

Reason for Appropriation:

Change Order 49 for Security Paving Co. Inc. for Project Specification No. PW03-19 for Rice Ave/Santa Clara Ave
Interchange Improvements at Highway 101

Accounts and Descriptions AMOUNT

Fund: WATER OPERATING ¥UND (601)

Revenues/Transfers In
enter division or project name and number here

enter account code here  enter account description here 0
Sub-total Revenues 0
Expenditures/Transfers Qut
Water Operating - WATER PROCUREMENT (601-6010)
601-6010-843.86-06 CAPITAL OUTLAY / MACHINERY AND EQUIP NEW (314,134)
HWY 101-RICE INTERCHANGE (Project No. 873114) :
601-9718-826.86-06 CAPITAL QUTLAY / MACHINERY AND EQUIP NEW 314,134
Sub-total Expenditures 0
Net Change to Fund'.:]é'éflghcé, g 0
Approvals
.
Department Director
Chief Financial Officer \ / / — 2P ep L
e — -\)'7’ — Z:2: ATTACHMENY ,
. PAGE_[ Of ol .o,
City Manager ,
SBA7 (Finance Use Only)
BA Doc# (Finance Use Only)

REQUIRES CITY COUNCIL AUTHORIZATION Revised : 2/23/2012



Project No. PW0-3-19
Approved Change Orders as of 4/25/2011

Date _
Approved Contract Amt
Security's Bid $31,189,493.23
3/15/2010|Change Order 01 (previously 5) $ 119,224.00
5/5/2010|Change Order 02 $ 30,000.00
8/3/2010|Change Order 03 $ 136,097.89

7/27/2010{Change Order 04 15,000.00
7/27/2010|Change Order 05 35,000.00
7/27/2010|Change Order 06 62,373.75

$

$

$
9/8/2010{Change Order 07 %  33,580.00

$

$

9/8/2010|Change Order 08 21,274.30

9/8/2010|Change Order 09 6,000.00
9/8/2010|Change Order 10 $ {318,007.50)
9/8/2010|Change Crder 11 $  50,000.00
9/8/2010|Change Order 12 ' $ 24,851.81
9/8/2010|Change Order 13 $  17,000.00
Change Order 14 $259,660.19 estimated
10/19/2010|Change Order 15 $ 24529250
10/19/2010|Change Order 18 $ -
Change Order 17 Changed to 48 draft $31,680.39 )
11/2/2010{Change Crder 18 $  91,442.08
9/15/2011|Change Order 19 $23,855
10/11/2011]|Change Crder 20 $30,504.67
9/15/2011{Change Order 23 $ 9,710.96
8/22/2011{Change Order 25 $ (5651.00)
3/2/2011|Change Order 26 $ -
3/22/2011|Change Order 27 $  20,000.00
10/11/2011|Change Order 28 $44,443.36
7/26/2011|Change Order 29 $ 135,999.62

7/26{2011|Change Order 32 $ 11695275
6/16/2011|Change Order 33 24,000.00
8/22{2011|Change Crder 34 24,000.00
9/21/2011|Change COrder 35 $18,804.80
11/22/2011|Change Crder 36 no cost

$7,734.19

$
$
$
9/21/2011|Change Order 37
12/6/2011|Change Order 39 $  40,462.80
11/22/2011|Change Order 40 immediate need procedure (CC ratified 12/6) $ 53,148.51
2/1/2012|Change Crder 41 (revisions fo CCO 40) $ (18,900.00)
3/22/201Z|Change Order 42: add MBGR guantities not shown on plans $ 2345762
3/26/2012|Change OCrder 43: add & remove MBGR $ 10,196.20
3/12/2012|Change Order 44: added days, no cost 3 -
3/20/2012|Change Crder 45 gateway sign removed $ (23,750.00)
4/18/2012|Change Crder 46 Requires ratification ($36,483.42); ratified 5/1/12 $ 36,483.42
4/18/2012|Change Order 47 NO COST Delete surveyors $ -
5/1/2012|Change Order 48 (previously 17) draft $31,680.39 $ 31,680.39
Total $33,225,978.28

UPPER LIMIT FOR EXPENDITURES

Total Change Orders Approved $2,036,485.05

File Location: C:\Documents and Settings\pweynd\My Documentsi\Rice-Hwy 101\Securlty Paving\
File Name: Accounting for Payment to Security Paving for Rice-101.wk

Prepared by Cynthia Daniels , 3
5/3/2012 ATTACHMENY __ -

PAGE__/ OF /.






